November 1993 Doc: IEEE P802.11-93/219
IEEE 802.11
Wireless Access Method and Physical Specification
Title: Comparative Study of Commercial LEDs and PINs for Wireless LANs
Presented by: Manuel J. Betancor, Victor M. Melian and Rafael Perez-Jimenez
University of Las Palmas
E.T.S.L Telecomunicaci6n
Campus Universitario de Tafira

10000
1Z000
lZ000
Table 2. !REDS rrom COMPI program with ~ < 10 ns and Optical Power> 5 mW.
Manufactw:er
CENTRONIC
CENTRONIC
CENTRONIC
CENTRONIC
CENTRONIC
CENTRONIC
RCA
Submission
PIN Photodiodes (WINS)
Code Package A(mm2) U1/2 tr(ns) C (pF) Id(nA)
05D100-2 100.00 0 10 150 800
05D100-3 100.00 0 10 150 800
OSDZOO-2 200.00 0 10 250 1800
05D200-3 200.00 0 10 Z50 1800
05D300-2 300.00 0 10 400 3000
05D300-3 300.00 0 10 400 3000
C308f.6 100.00 36 8 ZZ 500
Table 3. PIN. from COMPI proaram with ~ < 10 DI A. > 100 mmJ
•
Page: 3 M. Betancor, V.M. Mellan and R. Perez